CORPORATE CAPITAL TRUST

Corporate Capital Trust – Results of the Tender Offer and Related Items

Results of the Tender Offer

As previously announced, Corporate Capital Trust (the "Company") offered to purchase up to \$185 million in shares of its common stock at \$20.01 per share as of September 30, 2017, equating to approximately 9,245,377 shares.

The Tender Offer, which commenced at the time of listing, expired on Friday, December 15, 2017 at 5:00 p.m. EST. Based on the final count, Broadridge, Inc., the depositary for the Tender Offer, has advised the Company that 66,340,971 shares of common stock were properly tendered pursuant to the Tender Offer and not properly withdrawn. Based on the results, **approximately 13.9%** of shares tendered by each stockholder will be purchased by the Company (on a pro rata basis).

Requests for documents and questions regarding the Tender Offer may be directed to Broadridge, Inc. by telephone, toll-free at (855) 793-5068.

Regular and Special Distributions

Corporate Capital Trust currently expects that cash distributions will be declared and paid to shareholders of record on a quarterly instead of on a monthly basis. The Company will continue to make its next regular quarterly distribution to stockholders of record on December 29, 2017.

Additionally, the Company's Board of Directors has declared one special cash distribution and intends to declare a second special cash distribution, each in the amount of \$0.10125 per share. The first special distribution is payable to stockholders of record as of December 29, 2017 and the second distribution is expected to be paid to stockholders of record on a date to be determined within six months of the listing date. The payment of any regular or special cash distributions is within the sole discretion of the board and there can be no assurance as to the amount or timing of any such future distribution.

Planned Purchase of Shares by KKR Credit and Affiliates

KKR Credit Advisors (US) LLC, the company's investment advisor, and members of the company's and KKR Credit's management are considering purchasing up to \$50 million in shares of common stock in the aggregate in open-market transactions (which may include purchases pursuant to 10b5-1 plans), following completion of the listing-related tender offer. There can be no assurance that KKR Credit or any members of the company's or KKR Credit's management will purchase any shares.

About Corporate Capital Trust

Corporate Capital Trust is a business development company that provides investors an opportunity to access middle market direct lending investments. The Company is externally managed by KKR Credit and its investment objective is to provide shareholders with stable recurring income generation. The Company intends to meet its investment objective by investing primarily in the debt of privately owned companies, with a focus on originated transactions. For additional information, please visit <u>corporatecapitaltrust.com</u>.

About KKR

KKR is a leading global investment firm that manages multiple alternative asset classes, including credit, private equity, energy, infrastructure and real estate, and, through its strategic manager partnerships, hedge funds. KKR aims to generate attractive investment returns by following a patient and disciplined investment approach, employing world-class people, and driving growth and value creation with KKR portfolio companies. KKR invests its own capital alongside its partners' capital and provides financing solutions and investment opportunities through its capital markets business. References to KKR's investments may include the activities of its sponsored funds. For additional information about KKR & Co. L.P. (NYSE: KKR), please visit KKR's website at www.kkr.com and on Twitter @KKR_Co.

Media Contact

Kristi Huller or Cara Major media@kkr.com

Investor Relations Contact

Danny McMahon or Donna Bass CCT-IR@kkr.com